
Minnesota (7-7) -vs- Fordham (4-9)
3/2/2024 at Charlotte, N.C. (Daughtridge Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Sydney Schwartz (3-2)
Loss: Beeman,Holly (2-3)
Save: Jacie Hambrick (1)
HBP: None
PB: Taylor Krapf (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Brian Miller First: Tyler Daffron Third Base: Joe Havenhill 
Start: 11 a.m.   Time: 2:08   Weather: 51F, cloudy

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Minnesota 2 0 3 0 2 0 3 10 12 0
Fordham 2 0 0 2 0 0 0 4 7 0

Minnesota 10

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kayla Chavez 3b 4 0 2 0 0 0 1
Sydney Strelow 2b 2 4 1 0 2 0 0
Jess Oakland ss 3 4 2 4 1 0 0
Maddy Ehlke dp 4 2 3 5 0 0 0
    Lucy Hooper pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Taylor Krapf 1b/c 4 0 0 0 0 1 0
Nani Valencia rf 2 0 0 0 1 0 0
    Addison Leschber ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 1
Jessa Snippes p 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Sydney Schwartz p 2 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Jacie Hambrick p 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Breezy Burnett lf 4 0 3 0 0 0 0
Morgan DeBord cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 3
Tara Wolocko c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Delanie Cox 1b 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 31 10 12 9 4 3 5

HR: Jess Oakland (2); Maddy Ehlke (1)
SH: Morgan DeBord (1)
SB: Breezy Burnett (2)

Fordham 4

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Enoch,Bailey rf 4 1 2 2 0 0 2
Swan,Mikayla lf 3 1 2 1 1 0 0
Wells,Sydney dp 4 0 1 1 0 1 2
Koratsis,Eva 1b 4 0 0 0 0 0 0
Carter,Michaela cf 3 0 0 0 0 1 1
Sudall,Nicki c 3 0 1 0 0 0 1
    Mcclellan,Mallory pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Ayala,Bella 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 0
Sarlo,Gianna ss 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Hoppe,Erin ph 0 0 0 0 1 0 0
Mcguire,Kate 3b 2 1 1 0 1 0 0
Beeman,Holly p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Simcoe,Olivia p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 27 4 7 4 3 5 6

2B: Enoch,Bailey (1); Wells,Sydney (1)
HR: Enoch,Bailey (1)
SH: Ayala,Bella (1)
DP: 1

Minnesota IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jessa Snippes 1.0 3 2 2 0 1 1 0 0 0 6 6 2 0 24
Sydney Schwartz (W, 3-2) 4.0 4 2 2 2 3 1 0 0 0 15 18 3 6 62
Jacie Hambrick (S, 1) 2.0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 7 0 5 25
Totals 7 4 4 3 5 2 0 0 0 27 31 5 11 111

Fordham IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Beeman,Holly (L, 2-3) 6.0 9 7 7 2 2 0 0 0 0 25 28 8 7 92
Simcoe,Olivia 1.0 3 3 3 2 1 3 0 0 0 6 8 2 0 35
Totals 12 10 10 4 3 3 0 0 0 31 36 10 7 127



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Minnesota - Top of 1st MIN FOR
Chavez popped up to p (1-0 B). 0 0
Strelow walked (3-2 FKBFBBB). 0 0
Oakland homered to left center, 2 RBI (2-1 SBB); Strelow scored. 2 0
Ehlke grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 2 0
Krapf struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 2 0

Fordham - Bottom of 1st MIN FOR
Enoch homered to left field, RBI (1-2 KKB). 2 1
Swan singled to left field (1-1 BK). 2 1
Wells doubled down the rf line, RBI; Swan scored. 2 2
Koratsis popped up to 2b (1-2 SSBF). 2 2
Carter struck out swinging (3-2 KKBFBBS). 2 2
Wells advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 2
Sudall lined out to cf (2-2 BFSB). 2 2

Minnesota - Top of 2nd MIN FOR
Valenica lined out to 1b (1-2 BKF). 2 2
Snippes struck out looking (1-2 BKFFK). 2 2
Burnett singled to third base, bunt (0-0). 2 2
Burnett stole second. 2 2
DeBord fouled out to 3b (3-2 BBKFB). 2 2

Fordham - Bottom of 2nd MIN FOR
Schwartz to p for Snippes. 2 2
Ayala grounded out to ss (2-2 BSBSF). 2 2
Sarlo struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 2 2
Mcguire singled to left field (1-0 B). 2 2
Enoch reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (2-2 KBFB); Mcguire out at second ss to 2b. 2 2

Minnesota - Top of 3rd MIN FOR
Chavez singled through the left side (2-1 BBK). 2 2
Strelow reached on a fielder's choice to second base (3-2 BFFBB); Chavez out at second 2b to ss. 2 2
Oakland walked (3-0 BBBB); Strelow advanced to second. 2 2
Ehlke homered to center field, 3 RBI (2-1 BBK); Oakland scored; Strelow scored. 5 2
Krapf grounded out to p (1-0 B). 5 2
Valenica grounded out to 3b (0-2 FF). 5 2

Fordham - Bottom of 3rd MIN FOR
Swan walked (3-0 BBBB). 5 2
Swan advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 2
Wells struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 5 2
Koratsis popped up to ss (1-2 SBS). 5 2
Carter grounded out to p (1-2 BKF). 5 2

Minnesota - Top of 4th MIN FOR
Schwartz singled down the rf line (0-0). 5 2
Burnett reached on a fielder's choice to pitcher (2-2 BFBK); Schwartz out at second p to ss. 5 2
DeBord out at first c to 1b to 3b, SAC (0-0); Burnett advanced to second, out on the play. 5 2



 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Fordham - Bottom of 4th MIN FOR
Sudall singled to center field. 5 2
Mcclellan pinch ran for Sudall. 5 2
Ayala out at first c to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Mcclellan advanced to second. 5 2
Sarlo struck out swinging (2-2 FBBSS). 5 2
Mcguire walked (3-1 BSBBB). 5 2
Enoch doubled to right field, RBI; Mcguire advanced to third; Mcclellan scored. 5 3
Swan singled to second base, RBI (1-2 BKF); Enoch advanced to third; Mcguire scored. 5 4
Krapf to c. 5 4
Cox to 1b for Wolocko. 5 4
Swan advanced to second on a passed ball. 5 4
Wells grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 5 4

Minnesota - Top of 5th MIN FOR
Sudall to c for Mcclellan. 5 4
Chavez singled down the lf line (1-1 BK). 5 4
Strelow singled to center field (1-0 B); Chavez advanced to third. 5 4
Oakland reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, advanced to second (1-1 BK); Strelow advanced to third;
Chavez out at home ss to c to 3b to p. 5 4
Ehlke singled through the right side, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Oakland scored; Strelow scored. 7 4
Hooper pinch ran for Ehlke. 7 4
Krapf flied out to rf. 7 4
Leschber pinch hit for Valenica. 7 4
Leschber fouled out to c (0-1 F). 7 4

Fordham - Bottom of 5th MIN FOR
Ehlke to dp for Hooper. 7 4
Valenica to rf for Leschber. 7 4
Koratsis flied out to lf down the lf line (0-0). 7 4
Carter grounded out to p (2-2 KBBS). 7 4
Sudall flied out to lf (2-2 BBKF). 7 4

Minnesota - Top of 6th MIN FOR
Schwartz lined out to rf (1-2 BFKF). 7 4
Burnett singled to shortstop (0-1 S). 7 4
Burnett stole second. 7 4
DeBord fouled out to lf (1-0 B). 7 4
Chavez lined out to lf (2-2 BBKFFF). 7 4

Fordham - Bottom of 6th MIN FOR
Hambrick to p for Schwartz. 7 4
Ayala struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS). 7 4
Hoppe pinch hit for Sarlo. 7 4
Hoppe walked (3-1 BKBBB). 7 4
Mcguire grounded out to p (0-2 KF); Hoppe advanced to second. 7 4
Enoch grounded out to 3b (3-1 BKBB). 7 4

Minnesota - Top of 7th MIN FOR
Sarlo to ss for Hoppe. 7 4
Simcoe to p for Beeman. 7 4
Strelow walked (3-1 BKBBB). 7 4
Oakland homered to left field, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Strelow scored. 9 4
Ehlke singled up the middle (3-2 BKFBBF). 9 4
Ehlke advanced to second on a wild pitch. 9 4
Ehlke advanced to third on a wild pitch. 9 4



Krapf popped up to ss (2-1 KBB). 9 4
Valenica walked (3-2 BBBKFB); Ehlke scored on a wild pitch. 10 4
Hambrick struck out swinging (1-2 KBKS). 10 4
Burnett singled down the lf line (2-2 BKBF); Valenica advanced to second. 10 4
DeBord flied out to cf (0-1 S). 10 4

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Fordham - Bottom of 7th MIN FOR
Swan grounded out to 3b (0-0). 10 4
Wells grounded out to 2b (1-2 KKB). 10 4
Koratsis grounded out to ss (1-1 FB). 10 4


